Form PTO-1619A (Modified) 07 - 17 -	2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
7.2.0 PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
□ New	Assignment [	□ Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101608384	License	≚ Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	☐ Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Attorney Docket No. SWON.P0003X				
Conveying Party (ies)   Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (1 <sup>st</sup> party) <u>Switchon Networks, Inc.</u>		12272000		
Name (2 <sup>nd</sup> party) Name (3 <sup>rd</sup> party)				
Name (4 <sup>th</sup> party)				
Receiving Party   Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties attached			
Name PMC-Sierra US, Inc.		☐ If document to be recorded is		
Name A Delaware Corporation		<ul> <li>an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S.,</li> </ul>		
Address 900 East Hamilton Avenue, Suite 250		an appointment of a domestic — representative is attached.		
Address Address Campbell, CA 95008		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
City State/Count	ry Zip Code			
<b>Domestic Representative</b> (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States)				
Name				
Address				
Address				
For Office Use Only				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1619B	RECORDATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Modified)	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Na	ame and Address			
Name: Address: Telephone Number: Fax Number:	Dag Johansen Stattler Johansen & Adeli LLP P.O. Box 51860 Palo Alto, California 94303-0728 (650) 934-0470, 101 (650) 934-0475			
-	the total number of pages of the attached co nent including any attachments.	enveyance 4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)          □ Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.)         Patent Application Number(s)         Patent Number(s)          Patent Number(s)				
09246572	led together with a new Patent Application, enter the date			
Application was signed by	the first named executing inventor. MMDDYYYY	*		
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application Application Number h	number(s) only if a U.S. as not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved				
Fee Amount				
	Fee Amount for Propetries Listed (3	/CFR3.41) \$		
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payme		t Account		
Deposit Account Number: # 50 1128				
	Authorization to charg	je additional fees: Yes 🗷 No 🗆		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dag Johansen Name of Perso	n Signing	6/27/61 ature Date		

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 1. 2 01 11:33/ST. 11:32/NO. 4260103675 P 2

# State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MANETCOM, INC.", A DELANARE CORPORATION,

"ABRIZIO INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"MALLEABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, "PMC-SIERRA, INC. (U.S.)", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION, "PMC-SIERRA (MARYLAND), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "SWITCHON NETWORKS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "PMC-SIERRA US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PMC-SIERRA US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIVEIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRDY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0887651

<sup>DATE</sup>:PATERT<sup>01</sup> REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0980

3094341 8100M

001657967

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 1. 2'01 11:33/ST. 11:32/NO. 4260103875 P 3

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## MERGINC

## AANETCOM, INC., ABRIZIO INC., MALLEABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., PMC-SIERRA (MARYLAND), INC., PMC-SIERRA, INC. (U.S.), AND SWITCHON NETWORKS, INC.

## WITH AND INTO

#### PMC-SIERRA US, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

PMC-Sierra US, Inc. ("PMC-US"), a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That PMC-US was incorporated on September 9, 1999 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Law") and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC-Sierra, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PMC"), AANECOM, Inc. ("AANECOM") was incorporated on September 5, 1997 pursuant to the Delaware Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, Abrizio Inc. ("Abrizio") was incorporated on October 6, 1997 pursuant to the California General Corporation Law (the "California Law") and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, Malleable Technologies, Inc. ("Malleable") was incorporated on August 6, 1997 pursuant to the California I.aw and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC. PMC-Sierra (Maryland), Inc. ("PMC-Maryland") was incorporated on March 26, 1998 pursuant to the Delaware Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, PMC-Sierra, Inc. (U.S.)("PMC-Washington") was incorporated on December 2, 1993 pursuant to the Washington Business Corporations Act and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC, and SwitchOn Networks, Inc ("SwitchOn") was incorporated on April 29, 1997 pursuant to the California Law and is a wholly owned subsidiary of PMC.

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 27, 2000, among PMC-US, AANetcom, Abrizio, Malleable, PMC-Maryland, PMC-Washington, and SwitchOn setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of AANetcom, Abrizio, Malleable, PMC-Maryland, PMC-Washington, and SwitchOn with and into PMC-US (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be PMC-US.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Merger Agreement, from and after the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of PMC-US shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

COTEMPPALID2\_1725999 1.DOC

01/02/2001 08:56 WILSON SONSINI PC1 → 916044156203

NO.266 0004

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 1. 2'01 (1:53/ST. 11:32/NO. 4260103875 P 4

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

# PMC-Sierra US, Inc. 900 East Hamilton Avenue Suite 250 Campbell, CA 95008

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Authorized Shares	Par Value Per Share or Statement that Shares are Without Par Value
Abrizio Inc.	Common	1,000	Without par value
Mallesble Technologies, Inc.	Cummon	1,000	Without par value
SwitchOn Networks, Inc.	Common	1.000	Without par value
PMC-Sicrra, Inc. (U.S.)	Common	1,000,000	Without par value

EIGHTH: That the Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2000.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHTEMPUALIDZ\_1725999\_1.DOC

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 1. 2'01 11:32/ST. 11:32/NO. 4260103875 P 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PMC-US has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 28th day of December, 2000.

# PMC-SIERRA US, INC.

Robert Bailey	
s/ Robert Bailey	
President	

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger]

CINTEMPVALID3\_1725999 1.DQC

**RECORDED: 07/02/2001** 

. . . .

-3-

•--